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1. If the New York City mayoral were held today, and the candidates were Zohran Mamdani, Curtis Sliwa, Eric Adams, Andrew Cuomo, and Jim Walden,
for whom would you vote?
Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Zohran Mamdani 44% 44% 44% 55% 52% 44% 31% 46% 34% 43% 55%
Curtis Sliwa 15% 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 14% 18% 6% 18% 11%
Eric Adams 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5%
Andrew Cuomo 25% 25% 25% 6% 23% 26% 37% 18% 38% 26% 23%
Jim Walden 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% -
Other - - - - - - - - - - —
Undecided 7% 6% 7% 13% 2% 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 5%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Zohran Mamdani 44% 32% 53% 41% 46% 46% 59% 5% 22%
Curtis Sliwa 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 2% 54% 20%
Eric Adams 8% 12% 5% 5% 11% 7% 5% 14% 15%
Andrew Cuomo 25% 33% 20% 29% 24% 22% 29% 17% 17%
Jim Walden 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Other — — — — — — — — -
Undecided 7% 9% 5% 10% 3% 6% 4% 9% 23%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative
Zohran Mamdani 44% 68% 32% 11%
Curtis Sliwa 15% 4% 14% 44%
Eric Adams 8% 4% 11% 8%
Andrew Cuomo 25% 19% 32% 23%
Jim Walden 2% 2% 1% 4%
Other - — - —
Undecided 7% 3% 9% 9%
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2. Will you definitely vote for Zohran Mamdani over the other candidates in the mayoral election or is there a chance you could change your mind and
vote for someone else?
Gender Age Race

Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely vote for
Zohran Mamdani 81% 80% 82% 91% 83% 78% 73% 84% 73% 88% 75%
Could change mind 19% 20% 18% 9% 17% 22% 27% 16% 27% 12% 25%

Education Income Leaned Party ID

Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Definitely vote for
Zohran Mamdani 81% 76% 83% 7% 83% 84% 81% - —
Could change mind 19% 24% 17% 23% 17% 16% 19% — -

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Definitely vote for
Zohran Mamdani 81% 88% 64% —
Could change mind 19% 12% 36% —
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3. Will you definitely vote for Andrew Cuomo over the other candidates in the mayoral election or is there a chance you could change your mind and
vote for someone else?

You

Gender Age Race

Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely vote for
Andrew Cuomo 79% 81% 78% - — 80% 74% 83% 71% — -
Could change mind 21% 19% 22% - - 20% 26% 17% 29% - -

Education Income Leaned Party ID

Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Definitely vote for
Andrew Cuomo 79% 80% 78% 7% 81% 83% 81% — —
Could change mind 21% 20% 22% 23% 19% 17% 19% — -

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Definitely vote for
Andrew Cuomo 79% 78% 83% —
Could change mind 21% 22% 17% —
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4. Who do you think will eventually win the mayoral election?
Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Zohran Mamdani 53% 58% 50% 61% 55% 51% 50% 55% 42% 54% 65%
Curtis Sliwa 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Eric Adams 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2%
Andrew Cuomo 13% 11% 15% 7% 15% 15% 14% 10% 23% 17% 5%
Jim Walden 1% 2% 0% 6% 1% — - 1% — - 4%
Another candidate — — - - — - - - - — —
Don’t Know 21% 17% 24% 16% 13% 23% 30% 23% 24% 18% 17%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Zohran Mamdani 53% 42% 61% 50% 52% 59% 65% 23% 36%
Curtis Sliwa 7% 4% 8% 3% 9% 8% 1% 23% 10%
Eric Adams 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 8%
Andrew Cuomo 13% 18% 10% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 5%
Jim Walden 1% 1% 1% — — 3% 1% 3% —
Another candidate — — — = — — — — —
Don’t Know 21% 30% 16% 29% 17% 16% 17% 30% 41%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Zohran Mamdani 53% 71% 43% 31%

Curtis Sliwa 7% 2% 6% 19%

Eric Adams 4% 3% 5% 5%

Andrew Cuomo 13% 11% 16% 15%

Jim Walden 1% — 2% 3%

Another candidate - - - -

Don’t Know 21% 13% 28% 28%
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5. Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Gender Age Race

Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Right direction 25% 31% 20% 27% 36% 24% 17% 32% 15% 30% 11%
Wrong track 75% 69% 80% 73% 64% 76% 83% 68% 85% 70% 89%

Education Income Leaned Party ID

Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Right direction 25% 26% 24% 23% 21% 33% 12% 66% 32%
Wrong track 75% 74% 76% 7% 79% 67% 88% 34% 68%

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Right direction 25% 9% 28% 59%
Wrong track 75% 91% 72% 41%
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6. Would you say that you strongly approve/disapprove or somewhat approve/disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 20% 15% 22% 21% 17% 11% 21% 8% 21% 13%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 15% 9% 9% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 10% 19% 14% 12% 10% 17% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 58% 54% 61% 55% 52% 58% 66% 54% 66% 50% 69%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly approve 17% 17% 17% 15% 13% 24% 3% 59% 20%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 15% 5% 30% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 9% 15% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 58% 55% 60% 59% 61% 52% 77% 3% 49%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly approve 17% 3% 18% 49%

Somewhat approve 11% 4% 11% 28%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 19% 11%

Strongly disapprove 58% 82% 53% 11%
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7. Would you say that you strongly approve/disapprove or somewhat approve/disapprove of the way Eric Adams is handling his job as mayor of New

York City?

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 10% 9% 11% 16% 8% 4% 9% 15% 8% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 19% 18% 15% 19% 21% 20% 13% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 31% 26% 20% 30% 26% 35% 27% 31% 33% 23%
Strongly disapprove 45% 37% 50% 51% 36% 50% 42% 44% 34% 46% 61%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly approve 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 10% 7% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 29% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 30% 28% 33% 12%
Strongly disapprove 45% 43% 46% 48% 44% 41% 51% 21% 52%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly approve 9% 8% 12% 10%

Somewhat approve 18% 6% 25% 30%

Somewhat disapprove 28% 29% 24% 34%

Strongly disapprove 45% 58% 39% 25%
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8. We’d like to ask you about how things have changed in New York over the last two years. How much better or worse have the following things gotten

in the city during this time? — Violent crime

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Somewhat better 20% 23% 17% 20% 27% 17% 17% 28% 16% 9% 17%
Stayed about the same 29% 32% 27% 26% 32% 26% 32% 30% 21% 32% 37%
Somewhat worse 25% 21% 28% 25% 19% 27% 28% 24% 31% 26% 19%
Much worse 22% 20% 24% 24% 17% 26% 20% 15% 29% 29% 24%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much better 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat better 20% 13% 24% 13% 19% 29% 20% 19% 24%
Stayed about the same 29% 26% 31% 29% 29% 29% 32% 20% 30%
Somewhat worse 25% 30% 22% 30% 25% 21% 24% 30% 17%
Much worse 22% 28% 18% 25% 26% 16% 20% 28% 28%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much better 4% 4% 3% 4%

Somewhat better 20% 22% 22% 10%

Stayed about the same 29% 35% 31% 15%

Somewhat worse 25% 22% 21% 36%

Much worse 22% 16% 23% 35%
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9. We’d like to ask you about how things have changed in New York over the last two years. How much better or worse have the following things gotten

in the city during this time? — Homelessness

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% — 3% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat better 8% 10% 7% 9% 12% 8% 4% 12% 3% 7% 6%
Stayed about the same 22% 23% 20% 15% 26% 16% 29% 25% 19% 18% 20%
Somewhat worse 36% 36% 35% 35% 24% 42% 40% 37% 31% 38% 38%
Much worse 32% 29% 35% 37% 32% 33% 28% 24% 45% 35% 34%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much better 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% —
Somewhat better 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 11% 6% 15% 8%
Stayed about the same 22% 18% 24% 21% 21% 24% 23% 16% 24%
Somewhat worse 36% 37% 35% 32% 41% 32% 36% 34% 39%
Much worse 32% 36% 29% 35% 32% 28% 32% 31% 29%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much better 2% 1% 3% 3%

Somewhat better 8% 6% 10% 8%

Stayed about the same 22% 26% 22% 13%

Somewhat worse 36% 37% 32% 39%

Much worse 32% 30% 32% 36%




NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You
10. We’d like to ask you about how things have changed in New York over the last two years. How much better or worse have the following things gotten

in the city during this time? — Affordability of rent

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat better 5% 6% 5% 6% 11% 4% 0% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Stayed about the same 14% 16% 12% 9% 17% 12% 16% 18% 12% 12% 6%
Somewhat worse 31% 35% 27% 30% 27% 29% 35% 35% 30% 19% 33%
Much worse 48% 40% 55% 53% 42% 51% 48% 38% 53% 62% 55%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much better 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat better 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 12% 7%
Stayed about the same 14% 10% 16% 10% 17% 14% 10% 21% 26%
Somewhat worse 31% 29% 31% 23% 29% 38% 30% 33% 28%
Much worse 48% 54% 45% 60% 51% 36% 55% 32% 37%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much better 2% 1% 2% 3%

Somewhat better 5% 3% 6% 9%

Stayed about the same 14% 9% 19% 16%

Somewhat worse 31% 30% 27% 36%

Much worse 48% 56% 45% 37%
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11. We’d like to ask you about how things have changed in New York over the last two years. How much better or worse have the following things gotten

in the city during this time? — Quality of public schools

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 6%
Somewhat better 8% 9% 8% 16% 8% 10% 2% 12% 5% 10% 2%
Stayed about the same 48% 49% 48% 27% 54% 49% 55% 57% 51% 34% 37%
Somewhat worse 24% 26% 23% 31% 20% 21% 28% 20% 19% 30% 39%
Much worse 15% 12% 18% 22% 10% 18% 12% 9% 22% 19% 16%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much better 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% -
Somewhat better 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 12% 16%
Stayed about the same 48% 43% 52% 40% 50% 55% 51% 41% 47%
Somewhat worse 24% 24% 24% 28% 25% 20% 24% 26% 21%
Much worse 15% 20% 12% 18% 15% 11% 15% 15% 16%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much better 4% 2% 4% 8%

Somewhat better 8% 5% 12% 10%

Stayed about the same 48% 55% 46% 38%

Somewhat worse 24% 25% 24% 24%

Much worse 15% 12% 15% 21%
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12. We’d like to ask you about how things have changed in New York over the last two years. How much better or worse have the following things gotten

in the city during this time? — Time to commute inside the city

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Somewhat better 16% 22% 12% 28% 18% 13% 10% 25% 10% 9% 9%
Stayed about the same 40% 40% 40% 30% 37% 41% 47% 39% 42% 35% 47%
Somewhat worse 24% 22% 26% 21% 25% 20% 32% 24% 22% 33% 18%
Much worse 15% 11% 18% 17% 13% 21% 10% 8% 23% 20% 20%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much better 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% -
Somewhat better 16% 12% 19% 12% 12% 27% 16% 16% 20%
Stayed about the same 40% 40% 40% 39% 42% 37% 40% 41% 41%
Somewhat worse 24% 25% 24% 28% 25% 20% 25% 23% 27%
Much worse 15% 20% 13% 18% 17% 12% 16% 12% 13%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much better 4% 4% 4% 4%

Somewhat better 16% 13% 20% 17%

Stayed about the same 40% 43% 36% 40%

Somewhat worse 24% 26% 21% 26%

Much worse 15% 14% 19% 14%
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13. We’d like to ask you about how things have changed in New York over the last two years. How much better or worse have the following things gotten
in the city during this time? — Availability of good jobs

Gender Age Race

Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 0% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat better 10% 12% 9% 10% 17% 7% 7% 14% 7% 10% 2%
Stayed about the same 34% 39% 30% 17% 31% 38% 42% 37% 37% 30% 25%
Somewhat worse 33% 28% 36% 27% 32% 29% 41% 31% 30% 33% 41%
Much worse 20% 16% 22% 39% 13% 23% 9% 15% 22% 23% 26%

Education Income Leaned Party ID

Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much better 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2%
Somewhat better 10% 6% 12% 9% 8% 14% 8% 18% 3%
Stayed about the same 34% 34% 34% 31% 34% 39% 32% 36% 52%
Somewhat worse 33% 35% 32% 33% 34% 29% 35% 29% 22%
Much worse 20% 21% 18% 24% 21% 13% 22% 10% 21%

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much better 4% 3% 3% 8%
Somewhat better 10% 6% 15% 11%
Stayed about the same 34% 31% 36% 40%
Somewhat worse 33% 36% 30% 25%
Much worse 20% 24% 16% 16%
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NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You
14. How much would you support or oppose a proposal for New York City to build 200,000 new units of affordable housing over the next 2 years?
Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 59% 66% 53% 64% 68% 59% 47% 56% 65% 58% 60%
Somewhat support 30% 22% 37% 28% 24% 27% 42% 32% 30% 31% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 3% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly support 59% 56% 61% 63% 59% 57% 70% 28% 47%
Somewhat support 30% 33% 28% 30% 30% 30% 25% 46% 32%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 10% 5%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly support 59% 74% 55% 31%

Somewhat support 30% 23% 35% 40%

Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 7% 17%

Strongly oppose 4% 1% 3% 11%




NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You

15. How much would you support or oppose raising taxes on high income earners to pay for universal childcare for New York City residents?

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 53% 48% 58% 55% 64% 52% 45% 51% 62% 48% 56%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 25% 33% 23% 24% 27% 25% 28% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 8% 10% 14% 20% 15% 9% 16% 11%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 10% 9% 9% 1% 10% 8%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly support 53% 47% 58% 54% 56% 50% 66% 19% 33%
Somewhat support 26% 31% 22% 28% 23% 27% 21% 37% 39%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 10% 24% 17%
Strongly oppose 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 3% 20% 11%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly support 53% 76% 43% 20%

Somewhat support 26% 17% 33% 33%

Somewhat oppose 13% 6% 16% 27%

Strongly oppose 7% 1% 9% 21%
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NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You
16. How much would you support or oppose increasing the New York City minimum wage to $30 per hour by 2030?
Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 52% 50% 54% 64% 60% 56% 34% 46% 66% 55% 47%
Somewhat support 26% 22% 29% 25% 25% 22% 31% 29% 23% 24% 22%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 10% 6% 7% 12% 20% 14% 7% 9% 18%
Strongly oppose 10% 14% 7% 5% 7% 10% 15% 11% 4% 12% 13%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly support 52% 56% 49% 60% 53% 44% 59% 33% 45%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 24% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 16% 10% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 10% 7% 12% 6% 10% 14% 4% 25% 17%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly support 52% 65% 46% 29%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 28% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 16% 20%
10% 3% 10% 27%

Strongly oppose
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NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You

17. How much would you support or oppose continuing the congestion pricing program in New York City?

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 27% 25% 28% 26% 29% 19% 33% 18% 21% 20%
Somewhat support 33% 34% 32% 37% 40% 30% 27% 31% 41% 26% 36%
Somewhat oppose 22% 18% 25% 20% 18% 16% 33% 18% 26% 26% 21%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 18% 15% 16% 25% 20% 18% 15% 26% 23%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly support 26% 18% 30% 24% 20% 33% 29% 13% 29%
Somewhat support 33% 31% 34% 33% 30% 37% 36% 25% 31%
Somewhat oppose 22% 28% 18% 25% 27% 12% 21% 26% 15%
Strongly oppose 20% 23% 17% 18% 22% 18% 14% 36% 25%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly support 26% 37% 19% 15%

Somewhat support 33% 34% 38% 21%

Somewhat oppose 22% 19% 24% 25%

Strongly oppose 20% 11% 19% 39%
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NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You

18. Would you support or oppose a law banning law enforcement, including local police, state police, FBI, and ICE from covering their faces while on

duty?

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 55% 57% 54% 56% 59% 54% 53% 53% 59% 51% 64%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 16% 18% 19% 15% 11% 17% 15% 12% 17%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 16% 15% 10% 18% 21% 18% 15% 22% 4%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly support 55% 50% 59% 51% 59% 56% 69% 19% 37%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 23% 27%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 12% 16% 10% 13% 9% 25% 15%
Strongly oppose 16% 19% 14% 20% 16% 14% 10% 34% 21%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly support 55% 76% 48% 22%

Somewhat support 15% 11% 20% 18%

Somewhat oppose 13% 4% 18% 24%

Strongly oppose 16% 9% 14% 36%
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NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Senate Democratic leader?

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 16% 17% 2% 14% 21% 21% 12% 25% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 35% 34% 37% 43% 34% 34% 34% 32% 46% 34% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 21% 27% 29% 31% 18% 23% 25% 21% 28% 23%
Strongly disapprove 24% 30% 19% 26% 21% 27% 21% 31% 8% 22% 28%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly approve 16% 20% 14% 27% 15% 9% 21% 5% 12%
Somewhat approve 35% 35% 36% 32% 37% 37% 42% 16% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 26% 21% 25% 26% 24% 24% 25%
Strongly disapprove 24% 23% 24% 20% 24% 28% 12% 55% 37%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Strongly approve 16% 19% 19% 7%

Somewhat approve 35% 38% 43% 16%

Somewhat disapprove 24% 27% 20% 25%

Strongly disapprove 24% 16% 19% 52%
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NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You
20. Even though it’s a long way off, if the 2028 Democratic Primary for the U.S. Senate in New York was being held tomorrow and the candidates were
Chuck Schumer and Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez, for whom would you vote? (Note: Only asked among Registered Democrats)
Gender Age Race

Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Chuck Schumer 35% 34% 35% 24% 29% 37% 43% 33% 39% 42% 23%
Alexandria
Ocasio-Cortez 46% 43% 49% 69% 53% 42% 35% 51% 39% 39% 58%
Another candidate 7% 10% 5% 2% 8% 7% 7% 6% 2% 12% 11%
Don’t Know 12% 13% 12% 6% 10% 13% 15% 11% 20% 7% 9%

Education Income Leaned Party ID

Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Chuck Schumer 35% 38% 33% 34% 40% 33% 35% — -
Alexandria
Ocasio-Cortez 46% 40% 50% 44% 43% 51% 48% — —
Another candidate 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% — -
Don’t Know 12% 14% 11% 16% 8% 10% 12% — —

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Chuck Schumer 35% 25% 50% —
Alexandria
Ocasio-Cortez 46% 60% 29% -
Another candidate 7% 5% 7% —

Don’t Know 12% 10% 14% —




NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You
21. Of the recent mayors of New York City, which mayor was the best?
Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Eric Adams 9% 9% 10% 17% 13% 7% 5% 7% 14% 11% 8%
Bill DeBlasio 22% 23% 21% 26% 28% 19% 18% 21% 29% 18% 19%
Michael Bloomberg 46% 42% 48% 39% 36% 49% 54% 45% 48% 40% 50%
Rudy Giuliani 23% 26% 20% 19% 22% 25% 23% 27% 8% 31% 23%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Eric Adams 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 14% 8%
Bill DeBlasio 22% 18% 25% 21% 23% 21% 28% 6% 15%
Michael Bloomberg 46% 41% 49% 49% 39% 49% 52% 27% 43%
Rudy Giuliani 23% 29% 19% 20% 26% 22% 13% 52% 34%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Eric Adams 9% 7% 13% 9%

Bill DeBlasio 22% 31% 15% 14%

Michael Bloomberg 46% 51% 51% 24%

Rudy Giuliani 23% 11% 21% 54%
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22. Of the recent mayors of New York City, which mayor was the worst?

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Eric Adams 36% 31% 41% 49% 40% 31% 31% 32% 29% 45% 50%
Bill DeBlasio 32% 34% 31% 21% 21% 36% 44% 40% 22% 33% 20%
Michael Bloomberg 5% 7% 5% 7% 11% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Rudy Giuliani 26% 29% 24% 23% 28% 29% 23% 20% 46% 19% 24%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Eric Adams 36% 35% 37% 37% 38% 35% 42% 21% 30%
Bill DeBlasio 32% 37% 29% 30% 31% 34% 21% 62% 50%
Michael Bloomberg 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Rudy Giuliani 26% 23% 28% 27% 26% 26% 31% 14% 17%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative
Eric Adams 36% 48% 30% 22%
Bill DeBlasio 32% 15% 36% 66%
Michael Bloomberg 5% 4% 6% 6%
28% 6%

Rudy Giuliani 26% 33%
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23. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Donald Trump

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 25% 30% 21% 36% 26% 24% 20% 34% 12% 27% 17%
Unfavorable 68% 65% 70% 61% 65% 69% 73% 61% 81% 61% 78%
No opinion 7% 5% 8% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% 5%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% — 0% 0% 0% 0%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 25% 27% 24% 22% 21% 34% 6% 84% 29%
Unfavorable 68% 64% 70% 70% 70% 63% 88% 7% 57%
No opinion 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 3% 5% 9% 13%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 25% 5% 27% 71%

Unfavorable 68% 94% 62% 16%

No opinion 7% 1% 10% 12%

Never heard of 0% - 0% 1%
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24. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a number of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Barack Obama

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 75% 74% 76% 78% 2% 75% 77% 68% 90% 71% 82%
Unfavorable 19% 23% 16% 20% 19% 20% 17% 26% 8% 21% 9%
No opinion 6% 3% 8% 2% 8% 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 9%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% — 1% 0% - -
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 75% 74% 76% 79% 7% 71% 92% 27% 60%
Unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 14% 19% 23% 5% 60% 27%
No opinion 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 11% 13%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 75% 92% 78% 30%

Unfavorable 19% 6% 15% 57%

No opinion 6% 2% 7% 11%

Never heard of 0% - 0% 1%
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25. We’'d like to ask you about how you feel about a number of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Joe Biden

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 57% 56% 58% 35% 55% 61% 67% 51% 2% 64% 45%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 29% 43% 34% 28% 28% 41% 13% 26% 41%
No opinion 11% 8% 13% 22% 11% 10% 6% 8% 15% 11% 15%
Never heard of 0% 0% — 0% — 1% — 0% 0% 0% —
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 57% 53% 60% 58% 60% 54% 74% 10% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 35% 30% 28% 31% 35% 16% 75% 53%
No opinion 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 14% 8%
Never heard of 0% 0% — 1% 0% — - 1% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 57% 74% 55% 21%

Unfavorable 32% 17% 34% 64%

No opinion 11% 9% 11% 14%

Never heard of 0% 0% — 1%
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26. We’'d like to ask you about how you feel about a nhumber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Bernie Sanders

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 64% 61% 66% 59% 68% 65% 62% 59% 76% 57% 70%
Unfavorable 23% 27% 19% 19% 20% 27% 22% 30% 11% 25% 16%
No opinion 12% 10% 13% 19% 11% 7% 14% 9% 11% 17% 12%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 64% 59% 68% 67% 67% 58% 82% 15% 43%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 16% 21% 30% 8% 63% 37%
No opinion 12% 14% 10% 16% 10% 11% 9% 18% 20%
Never heard of 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 64% 87% 62% 15%

Unfavorable 23% 6% 23% 62%

No opinion 12% 7% 13% 19%

Never heard of 2% 0% 2% 4%
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27. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a number of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Chris Murphy

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 23% 29% 19% 23% 29% 20% 28% 24% 19% 12%
Unfavorable 10% 15% 5% 14% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 8%
No opinion 34% 31% 32% 35% 35% 33% 30% 32% 41% 40%
Never heard of 32% 25% 44% 27% 27% 36% 30% 34% 30% 40%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 23% 14% 29% 13% 21% 35% 29% 10% 13%
Unfavorable 10% 6% 13% 6% 9% 14% 6% 22% 15%
No opinion 34% 41% 30% 42% 34% 29% 33% 38% 37%
Never heard of 32% 39% 28% 38% 37% 22% 33% 30% 35%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 23% 30% 24% 11%

Unfavorable 10% 7% 9% 23%

No opinion 34% 29% 37% 39%

Never heard of 32% 35% 31% 27%
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28. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a nhumber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Zohran Mamdani

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 46% 42% 50% 58% 61% 42% 31% 45% 39% 51% 54%
Unfavorable 31% 34% 29% 24% 17% 34% 45% 39% 15% 37% 24%
No opinion 21% 23% 19% 16% 19% 22% 23% 15% 39% 11% 22%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 0%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 46% 35% 54% 44% 48% 45% 59% 13% 22%
Unfavorable 31% 36% 28% 25% 31% 38% 18% 2% 38%
No opinion 21% 25% 18% 27% 20% 15% 21% 14% 40%
Never heard of 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 46% 2% 32% 16%

Unfavorable 31% 12% 38% 65%

No opinion 21% 14% 29% 18%

Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1%
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29. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a nhumber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Eric Adams

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 23% 26% 20% 31% 24% 20% 20% 23% 28% 26% 10%
Unfavorable 64% 61% 66% 64% 59% 66% 66% 65% 56% 57% 82%
No opinion 13% 13% 14% 6% 17% 13% 14% 12% 16% 17% 9%
Never heard of 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% —
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 23% 28% 19% 21% 21% 25% 18% 34% 32%
Unfavorable 64% 54% 70% 60% 62% 69% 70% 46% 52%
No opinion 13% 17% 10% 18% 16% 6% 11% 18% 16%
Never heard of 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 23% 12% 30% 35%

Unfavorable 64% 79% 54% 50%

No opinion 13% 9% 16% 14%

Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 1%

29



NYC Mayoral General 1, Survey of Likely Voters, 18+
August 2025 You

30. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Andrew Cuomo

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 40% 38% 42% 17% 44% 44% 47% 31% 65% 43% 27%
Unfavorable 44% 45% 43% 53% 44% 42% 39% 53% 22% 36% 58%
No opinion 15% 15% 15% 26% 10% 13% 15% 15% 12% 20% 11%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 4%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 40% 48% 35% 45% 41% 34% 44% 31% 28%
Unfavorable 44% 30% 52% 30% 46% 54% 43% 46% 46%
No opinion 15% 19% 12% 21% 12% 12% 11% 23% 26%
Never heard of 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 40% 36% 49% 32%

Unfavorable 44% 54% 32% 46%

No opinion 15% 8% 19% 19%

Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 2%
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31. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Curtis Sliwa

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 26% 28% 25% 23% 24% 28% 28% 34% 11% 33% 19%
Unfavorable 37% 38% 36% 31% 31% 39% 43% 37% 38% 38% 34%
No opinion 29% 28% 29% 29% 36% 26% 25% 26% 33% 23% 38%
Never heard of 8% 5% 10% 17% 9% 7% 3% 4% 18% 7% 9%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 26% 28% 25% 20% 29% 30% 12% 70% 32%
Unfavorable 37% 32% 40% 31% 39% 40% 48% 7% 16%
No opinion 29% 30% 28% 36% 23% 28% 29% 20% 49%
Never heard of 8% 10% 7% 13% 9% 2% 10% 3% 3%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 26% 9% 33% 58%

Unfavorable 37% 55% 28% 12%

No opinion 29% 25% 34% 25%

Never heard of 8% 11% 5% 5%
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32. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Jim Walden

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 7% 10% 14% 3% 6% 5%
Unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3% 9% 2%
No opinion 42% 47% 38% 33% 46% 39% 45% 41% 41% 47% 37%
Never heard of 43% 33% 50% 51% 33% 47% 41% 36% 53% 38% 56%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 9% 5% 12% 3% 8% 16% 7% 14% 14%
Unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 3% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9%
No opinion 42% 47% 38% 47% 37% 40% 41% 43% 44%
Never heard of 43% 45% 41% 47% 49% 32% 46% 37% 33%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 9% 5% 10% 16%

Unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 8%

No opinion 42% 37% 45% 44%

Never heard of 43% 51% 37% 33%
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33. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Kathy Hochul

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 51% 50% 52% 21% 48% 58% 64% 45% 67% 58% 35%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 28% 37% 31% 29% 26% 36% 16% 28% 39%
No opinion 17% 14% 19% 35% 20% 10% 10% 17% 15% 13% 21%
Never heard of 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 51% 52% 51% 54% 52% 48% 65% 14% 33%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 28% 26% 31% 32% 19% 62% 46%
No opinion 17% 12% 20% 16% 16% 19% 15% 21% 20%
Never heard of 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 51% 65% 52% 17%

Unfavorable 30% 18% 31% 58%

No opinion 17% 14% 17% 20%

Never heard of 2% 2% 0% 4%
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34. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Chuck Schumer

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 46% 44% 48% 20% 42% 56% 55% 39% 63% 50% 40%
Unfavorable 33% 38% 29% 31% 40% 30% 31% 44% 17% 25% 33%
No opinion 19% 16% 21% 38% 17% 15% 14% 16% 19% 24% 22%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 11% 1% 0% - 2% 2% 1% 5%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 46% 48% 46% 50% 48% 40% 57% 17% 37%
Unfavorable 33% 29% 35% 28% 32% 39% 24% 59% 43%
No opinion 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20%
Never heard of 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 46% 54% 53% 19%

Unfavorable 33% 28% 27% 56%

No opinion 19% 17% 17% 22%

Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 3%
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35. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a nhumber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Kirsten Gillibrand

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 44% 44% 43% 15% 40% 49% 59% 41% 54% 43% 40%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 23% 23% 19% 20% 28% 8% 21% 18%
No opinion 28% 28% 28% 39% 31% 28% 19% 27% 31% 26% 31%
Never heard of 7% 4% 10% 23% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 11% 12%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 44% 44% 44% 43% 42% 48% 54% 18% 28%
Unfavorable 21% 16% 24% 12% 20% 30% 15% 39% 30%
No opinion 28% 31% 26% 32% 32% 19% 24% 39% 33%
Never heard of 7% 10% 6% 13% 7% 3% 8% 5% 8%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 44% 51% 49% 16%

Unfavorable 21% 20% 12% 42%

No opinion 28% 20% 34% 35%

Never heard of 7% 9% 5% 7%
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36. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Elise Stefanik

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 13% 17% 11% 12% 19% 10% 14% 18% 5% 16% 7%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 25% 19% 25% 31% 34% 35% 23% 19% 29%
No opinion 29% 28% 29% 33% 34% 27% 24% 24% 34% 32% 32%
Never heard of 29% 23% 35% 36% 22% 32% 28% 23% 38% 33% 32%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 13% 9% 16% 8% 12% 20% 7% 31% 23%
Unfavorable 29% 19% 35% 20% 23% 42% 35% 11% 24%
No opinion 29% 33% 26% 29% 34% 21% 24% 39% 37%
Never heard of 29% 39% 23% 43% 31% 16% 34% 19% 16%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 13% 6% 12% 35%

Unfavorable 29% 41% 23% 11%

No opinion 29% 24% 31% 33%

Never heard of 29% 29% 34% 21%
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37. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 52% 48% 55% 51% 57% 52% 47% 50% 57% 47% 57%
Unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 18% 24% 29% 34% 34% 15% 30% 22%
No opinion 18% 19% 17% 27% 18% 13% 18% 13% 23% 21% 21%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 52% 45% 56% 54% 52% 50% 68% 9% 26%
Unfavorable 27% 30% 26% 23% 30% 29% 15% 61% 48%
No opinion 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18% 16% 22% 26%
Never heard of 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 9% 1%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 52% 7% 41% 12%

Unfavorable 27% 11% 31% 61%

No opinion 18% 11% 23% 24%

Never heard of 3% 0% 5% 3%
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38. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Viadimir Putin

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 6% 8% 4% 11% 9% 4% 0% 5% 5% 8% 5%
Unfavorable 78% 80% 76% 2% 70% 79% 89% 82% 73% 70% 85%
No opinion 14% 11% 16% 10% 20% 14% 10% 12% 16% 19% 10%
Never heard of 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% —
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 15% 10%
Unfavorable 78% 75% 80% 74% 78% 81% 85% 59% 2%
No opinion 14% 15% 13% 18% 14% 10% 10% 22% 17%
Never heard of 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 6% 3% 6% 9%

Unfavorable 78% 90% 75% 62%

No opinion 14% 6% 17% 24%

Never heard of 3% 2% 1% 5%
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39. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a nhumber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Benjamin Netanyahu

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 16% 23% 11% 15% 19% 13% 19% 24% 8% 18% 4%
Unfavorable 52% 51% 53% 43% 46% 56% 59% 53% 50% 44% 66%
No opinion 20% 18% 22% 21% 22% 20% 18% 19% 20% 22% 20%
Never heard of 11% 9% 13% 20% 14% 11% 4% 5% 21% 16% 11%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 16% 14% 18% 10% 17% 23% 9% 41% 19%
Unfavorable 52% 47% 55% 44% 55% 55% 62% 23% 42%
No opinion 20% 24% 17% 28% 17% 15% 17% 26% 33%
Never heard of 11% 15% 9% 18% 11% 6% 12% 11% 7%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 16% 7% 19% 33%

Unfavorable 52% 69% 47% 25%

No opinion 20% 14% 24% 26%

Never heard of 11% 9% 10% 16%
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40. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a nhumber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 26% 26% 26% 24% 37% 22% 22% 26% 21% 38% 14%
Unfavorable 55% 55% 54% 43% 46% 57% 67% 57% 57% 41% 63%
No opinion 18% 18% 17% 27% 16% 20% 11% 16% 20% 17% 22%
Never heard of 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 3% 0%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 26% 29% 24% 25% 25% 30% 15% 61% 25%
Unfavorable 55% 46% 60% 49% 57% 56% 69% 14% 42%
No opinion 18% 24% 13% 22% 17% 15% 15% 23% 33%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% — 2% 2% 1%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 26% 11% 28% 57%

Unfavorable 55% 78% 45% 18%

No opinion 18% 8% 27% 23%

Never heard of 2% 3% — 2%
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41. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a humber of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable

impression of them. — Chris Christie

Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 18% 19% 18% 10% 17% 22% 21% 20% 17% 18% 17%
Unfavorable 47% 49% 45% 38% 56% 46% 45% 53% 42% 41% 44%
No opinion 29% 27% 30% 33% 25% 28% 30% 24% 32% 32% 33%
Never heard of 6% 5% 7% 20% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 9% 6%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 18% 21% 17% 17% 19% 21% 17% 24% 17%
Unfavorable 47% 41% 51% 39% 51% 50% 50% 41% 36%
No opinion 29% 30% 28% 31% 28% 25% 27% 29% 45%
Never heard of 6% 8% 5% 12% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 18% 12% 22% 28%

Unfavorable 47% 58% 39% 36%

No opinion 29% 24% 34% 30%

Never heard of 6% 6% 6% 5%
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42. We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a number of public figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable
impression of them. — Gavin Newsom
Gender Age Race

Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 41% 46% 37% 26% 33% 47% 50% 44% 38% 37% 44%
Unfavorable 22% 25% 20% 32% 19% 18% 23% 31% 7% 23% 17%
No opinion 25% 21% 28% 27% 36% 20% 19% 18% 35% 27% 25%
Never heard of 12% 8% 15% 15% 12% 15% 8% 7% 20% 12% 15%

Education Income Leaned Party ID

Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Favorable 41% 34% 46% 33% 44% 44% 53% 6% 34%
Unfavorable 22% 18% 25% 16% 20% 30% 12% 50% 40%
No opinion 25% 29% 22% 30% 23% 22% 24% 26% 23%
Never heard of 12% 19% 8% 21% 13% 4% 11% 17% 3%

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Favorable 41% 57% 37% 12%
Unfavorable 22% 12% 19% 52%
No opinion 25% 20% 29% 26%
Never heard of 12% 11% 15% 9%
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43. If a candidate for Mayor of New York expressed support for Israel, would that make you more or less likely to support them?

Gender Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more likely 10% 14% 8% 5% 11% 10% 12% 15% 3% 9% 8%
Somewhat more likely 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 15% 5% 16% 8%
No impact 41% 40% 41% 24% 37% 47% 46% 35% 56% 41% 33%
Somewhat less likely 17% 21% 14% 25% 17% 16% 15% 18% 14% 16% 23%
Much less likely 20% 13% 25% 32% 21% 17% 15% 17% 22% 18% 28%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Much more likely 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 13% 6% 25% 5%
Somewhat more likely 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 9% 25% 5%
No impact 41% 46% 37% 48% 38% 36% 40% 37% 57%
Somewhat less likely 17% 14% 20% 14% 20% 18% 21% 9% 11%
Much less likely 20% 18% 21% 17% 22% 19% 24% 5% 23%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative

Much more likely 10% 7% 8% 24%

Somewhat more likely 12% 5% 17% 19%

No impact 41% 34% 48% 41%

Somewhat less likely 17% 21% 16% 12%

Much less likely 20% 34% 11% 4%
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44. Home Ownership
Gender Age Race
Total Man Woman 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Own 42% 51% 35% 38% 49% 34% 48% 52% 24% 38% 46%
Rent 57% 48% 64% 61% 50% 65% 51% 47% 74% 62% 53%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Education Income Leaned Party ID
Total No 4-Yr Degree 4+ Yr Degree LT $50k $50-$100k $100k+ Democrat Republican Independent
Own 42% 29% 51% 23% 34% 70% 37% 59% 45%
Rent 57% 70% 49% 76% 65% 29% 62% 40% 53%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative
Own 42% 36% 43% 61%
Rent 57% 63% 57% 37%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2%
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